

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2024 THE CEDAR GATE - Co Rd N2740, Kingfisher, OK 73750

LOREC Ranch Home Furnishings and The Phoenix Group are pleased to announce

The third Toby Keith Foundation Invitational Clay Shoot Benefiting OK Kids Korral. This event will be held on October 4, 2024 at The Cedar Gate in Kingfisher, OK. Grab some buddies and come have fun while we raise money for OK Kids Korral. Enjoy a day full of shooting, great food and a live & silent auction.

TROPHIES

Trophies will be awarded to the first, second and third place teams as well as high overall.

FOOD & DRINK

Breakfast, lunch and non-alcoholic drinks will be provided to each shooter. A cash bar will be available following the morning shoot.



For more information, contact
Shelby Bonsall at development@tobykeithfoundation.org.

The Toby Keith Foundation exists to encourage the health and happiness of pediatric cancer patients and to support OK Kids Korral, a cost-free home for children battling cancer.

SPONSORSHIPS AVAILABLE

PLATINUM SPONSORSHIP \$10,000

- Two-4 man sporting clay shooting teams
- A beautiful office chair from LOREC Ranch featuring the event logo
- 1 reserved 8 person table at the sponsor party following the shoot
- Company name and logo included on pre and post event materials, including media releases
- Company logo displayed on 1 shooting station
- Company name and sponsorship level announced during the awards ceremony
- · Registration website recognition with company logo
- · Recognition on social media site

Gold Sponsor \$7,500

- One 4 man sporting clay shooting team
- · Autographed memorabilia
- 1 reserved 8 person table at the sponsor party following the shoot
- Company name and logo included on pre and post event materials
- Company name and sponsorship level announced during the awards ceremony
- · Registration website recognition with company logo
- · Recognition on social media sites

SILVER SPONSOR \$5,000

- One 4 man sporting clay shooting team
- · Autographed memorabilia
- 1 reserved 8 person table at the sponsor party following the shoot
- · Company name and logo included on pre and post event materials
- · Registration website recognition with company logo
- · Recognition on social media sites

Gun Sponsor \$5,000

- Company name displayed on gun raffle table
- · Opportunity to announce gun winners
- 4 Tickets to the sponsor party following the shoot

TROPHY SPONSOR \$3,500

- · Company name displayed on trophy table
- · Opportunity to hand out trophies
- 4 Tickets to the sponsor party following the shoot

GOLF CART SPONSOR \$2,500

- · Company name displayed on golf carts
- 4 Tickets to the sponsor party following the shoot

TEAM Sponsor \$1,500

(Only 120 available, 60 in the morning & 60 in the afternoon)

• One – 4 man sporting clay shooting team

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{TENT SPONSOR $1,000} & \textbf{.} & \textbf{.$

For more information, contact
Shelby Bonsall at development@tobykeithfoundation.org.



OFFICIAL RULES

- Waivers must be signed by all participants and safety meeting is REQUIRED.
- Must show proof of ID upon entry.
- Safety glasses and hearing protection required in all shooting areas (not provided).
- Gun actions must be kept open and unloaded except within the shooting stations.
- Ammunition shot size must be $7 \frac{1}{2}$, 8 or 9 and not over $1 \frac{1}{8}$ ounces.
- Carry shotguns with the muzzle either pointed up or down.
- The Toby Keith Foundation reserves the right to alter or cancel any part of this program, refuse entry or cause withdrawal of any shooter or team, if conditions warrant.
- No alcohol prior to or during shooting event.

Registered shooters will receive 100 targets, 100 rounds of ammo (provided by Sterling Ammunitions), golf carts, food and drinks. NOT PROVIDED: EYE AND EAR PROTECTION.



You must be present at the end of the sponsor party (approximately 1 pm) to win.

EVENT AGENDA:

7:30am Morning shoot check-in/breakfast

8:45am Safety meeting

9:00am Morning clay shoot begins 10:00am Afternoon shoot check-in

11:30am Lunch served, silent auction open 1:00pm Morning awards and live auction Close silent auction, announce gun

raffle winners and Polaris winner

1:45pm Safety meeting

2:00pm Afternoon clay shoot begins















REGISTRATION FORM

Fill out this form or register online at WWW.TOBYKEITHFOUNDATION.ORG Platinum, Gold, Silver, Trophy, Golf Cart and Station sponsor deadline is Sep. 4, 2024 Team sponsor deadline is Sep. 27, 2024



um \$10,000					
Ibmitted in VECTOR, AI, EPS, or JPG Format					
RD ODISCOVER					
Expiration Date: CVV:					
·					
	_				
State: Zip:					
Email:					
Date:					
	_				
le to The Toby Keith Foundation n • 818 NE 8th Street • Oklahoma City, OK 73104					
g Afternoon					
	_				
	_				
	_				
	_				
State: Zip:					
State: Zip:					
State: Zip:Email:					
State: Zip:Email:					
State: Zip: Email:Phone:					
ı	Golf Cart \$2,500 Team \$1,500 Tent \$1,000 bmitted in VECTOR, AI, EPS, or JPG Format D DISCOVER Expiration Date: CVV: State: Zip: Email: Date: e to The Toby Keith Foundation 1 • 818 NE 8th Street • Oklahoma City, OK 73104				

We have read and understand all rules and regulations associated with this event and hereby release, hold harmless, waive and forever discharge all other contestants, sponsors, volunteers, event officials, municipalities, property owners, The Toby Keith Foundation and all other partners, for any and all claims for injury or damages incurred in connection with this event, and are fully aware of the nature of these events. I/We also release, hold harmless, waive and forever discharge all above mentioned persons from any and all claims for injury or damaged incurred in the event a minor, under the age of eighteen is participating in the event. I/We also agree that The Toby Keith shall have exclusive rights to use any photographs and video/audio recordings of myself/us as a contestant to use in any matter The Toby Keith Foundation chooses. This waiver and release covers all aspects of the event. All contestants must sign this waiver prior to participating. I further agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the event. With my participation in this event, I/We irrevocably grant The Toby Keith Foundation and its sponsor's unlimited rights to use, in media, and photographs and video/audio recordings of me, contestants, and accounts for interviews with contestants for any and all purposes and event coverage including but not limited to, promotional and advertising purposes. By signing below, we have read and understand the attached RULES and above WAIVER for the event and agree to abide by both. Please sign below:

C:			
Signature:			